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July 18, 2014 
 
TO:          Firms Requesting RFQ Package 
 
SUBJECT:    2014 Austin Brownfields Hazardous and Petroleum Assessments 

Solicitation Number: CLMP159 
CLARIFICATION NO. 1 

 
This is in response to questions received that warranted clarification. 

   
Question 1:   
 
When completing  the organization chart  for Evaluation Criteria Consideration  Item 3a 
on page 2 of 7, can the page be larger than the standard 8 ½” x 11” sheet of paper? 
 
Response: 
 
Yes.  Please reference Addendum #3 for specific page size for the organizational chart. 
 
Question 2:   
 
May an appendix or executive summary be included with the statement of qualifications 
for items that were not specifically requested in the RFQ? 
 
Response: 
 
Executive summaries are acceptable, but will not be scored.  Any extraneous 
information, such as appendices, responses with excess volume, or which do not 
include information for the evaluation of all consideration items, may not be 
thoroughly reviewed or may be rejected as non‐responsive.  
 
Question 3:   
 
May we  contact  someone  at  SMBR other  than  the  SMBR  consultant  assigned  to  this 
solicitation? 
 
Response: 
 
Yes, you may contact any SMBR consultant, but you should first attempt to contact the 
consultant assigned to this solicitation first. 
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Question 4:   
 
In the Evaluation Criteria Consideration Item 6 on page 5 of 7, is the number of projects 
needed by scope of work or by firm? 
 
Response: 
 
The requirements for Consideration Item 6 are: 3 projects per firm, per scope of work.  
 
This document  is  for  clarification purposes only.   Please  remember  this  solicitation  is 
currently  in  a  “No  Contact”  period  and  all  inquiries  should  be  directed  to  the 
appropriate  contact persons  listed  in  the  solicitation.  If  you have questions  regarding 
this process, please call me at (512) 974‐7009.  You may also contact Christine Whitney, 
Project Manager, at (512) 974‐6085 for project related questions.   
 
Sincerely, 

 
Lynn Rich, Buyer II 
Contract Procurement Division 
Contract Management Department 
 
cc:  Edward Campos, Division Manager, CMD 
  Christine Whitney, Project Manager, ARR   
 


